ORDER

The Director, KIRTADS as per the letter read above has submitted a
proposal for fellowship for trainers of State School Youth Festival, for
organising training programs for tribal artists at their settlements,  at an
estimated cost of ₹30,30,000/- (Rupees Thirty lakh Thirty thousand
only) to Government for placing before State Level Working Group
Committee.

2. The State Level Working Group held on 20.06.2025 considered the
proposal and recommended approval of the same subject to the
condition that the training programme should cover all the 14 districts,

[...]

Government have accepted the recommendation of the State Level
Working Group and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for
the proposal for fellowship for trainers of State School Youth Festival,
for organising training programs for tribal artists at their settlements,  at

the estimated cost of ₹30,30,000/- (Rupees Thirty lakh Thirty thousand
only), subject to the condition that the training programme should cover
all the 14 districts, as per targets fixed by the Director, KIRTADS.

4. Expenditure in this regard will be met from the Head of Account
2225-02-800-56 – Adikalagramam (Plan).